

Requested by Representative WILLIAMSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3205**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, delete lines 17 through 20 and insert:

2 “(5) ‘Communication facilitator’ means a person who provides profes-  
3 sional, in-person assistive services that are necessary to help a person com-  
4 municate effectively via a telecommunication device, with or without the use  
5 of an assistive telecommunication device or a telecommunications relay ser-  
6 vice, if the person receiving the services is:

7 “(a) Deaf-blind;

8 “(b) Deaf; or

9 “(c) Hard of hearing and has a physical disability that limits the person’s  
10 expressive communication.”.

11 On page 3, delete lines 23 and 24 and insert:

12 “(b) Provide communication facilitator services to persons who are deaf-  
13 blind when the services are necessary.”.

14 Delete lines 36 and 37 and insert:

15 “(c) The provision of communication facilitator services; and”.

16 In line 41, after “in” insert “the provision of communication facilitator  
17 services or”.

18

---